8
Multi-Layer Ceramic Chip Inductors
LCMC Series
APPLICATIONS
• High Frequency Applications:
– Mobile Communications
– WLAN
– PHS

Special
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS
AVAILABLE INDUCTANCE VALUE AND TOLERANCE
A
W
L
T
mm (inches)
Size L W T
A
Min Max
0201
0.60 ± 0.03 0.30 ± 0.03 0.30 ± 0.03 0.10 0.20
(0.024 ± 0.001) (0.012 ± 0.001) (0.012 ± 0.001) (0.004) (0.008)
0402
1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.10 0.30
(0.040 ± 0.004) (0.020 ± 0.004) (0.020 ± 0.004) (0.004) (0.012)
0603
1.60 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.20 0.60
(0.063 ± 0.006) (0.031 ± 0.006) (0.031 ± 0.006) (0.008) (0.024)
Size Code Available Inductance Standard Tolerance available
Inductance Ranges Tolerance upon request
0.3nH - 4.2nH
S=±0.3nH
B=±0.1nH, C=±0.2nH
LCMC0201 0.3nH - 100nH
4.3nH - 6.2nH B=±0.1nH, H=±3%
6.8nH - 27nH J=±5% H=±3%
33nH - 100nH J=±5% –
0.6 nH - 6.2 nH S= ±0.3 nH B= ±0.1 nH , C= ±0.2 nH
LCMC0402 0.6nH - 270nH 6.8 nH - 82 nH J= ±5% G= ±2%, H=±3%
100 nH - 270 nH J= ±5% –
LCMC0603 1.0 nH - 470 nH
1.0 nH - 5.6 nH S= ±0.3 nH B= ±0.1 nH, C= ±0.2 nH
6.8 nH - 470 nH J= ±5% G= ±2%
9
Multi-Layer High Frequency
Ceramic Chip Inductors
LCMC Series
0201
L, Q
Self-
DC Rated Packing
Ordering Inductance Q Measuring
Resonance
Resistance Current Amount of
Code (nH)
Available Tolerance
Min. Frequency
Frequency
(Ω) (mA) 7" Reel
(MHz)
(MHz)
Max. Pcs
Min. Typ. Max. Typ.
0N3 0.3 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.07 0.03 250
0N4 0.4 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.07 0.04 250
0N5 0.5 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.08 0.05 250
0N6 0.6 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.08 0.05 250
0N7 0.7 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.09 0.06 250
0N8 0.8 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.10 0.07 250
0N9 0.9 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.10 0.07 250
1N0 1.0 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.14 0.09 250
1N1 1.1 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.14 0.09 250
1N2 1.2 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.14 0.09 250
1N3 1.3 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.14 0.10 250
1N5 1.5 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.18 0.10 230
1N6 1.6 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.18 0.12 230
1N8 1.8 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 10,000 >13000 0.19 0.13 200
2N0 2.0 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 8,800 >13000 0.20 0.14 200
2N1 2.1 ±0.3nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.1nH 4 100 8,800 >13000 0.20 0.15 200